
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933 

Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com 

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.
6 Temasek Boulevard, #18-01 Suntec Tower 4
Singapore 038986 

Our File No: CC3/FWD19016226/GSF3E2

Date: 23/09/2019

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: BEH KUM WEE Policy No: PNPV2018-00016985

Date of Loss: 11/09/2019 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 1201900027133 

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKX8693R

Make & Model: CHEVROLET ORLANDO, 1.4 (A) Engine No: A14NET152560190

Reg. Date: 30/12/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: KL1YA7589GK316591

Colour: White Odometer: 77540 km

Engine Capacity: 1362 cc

Market Value/New Car 
Price:

S$58,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Goodyear  3 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear  8 mm

Front Right Side: Goodyear  3 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear  8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %

Parts 19,901.00 6,852.00 13,049.00 65.57

Miscellaneous Items 280.00 84.00 196.00 70.00

Labour 2,145.00 1,070.00 1,075.00 50.12

Paintwork Labour 1,250.00 900.00 350.00 28.00

Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 23,576.00 8,906.00 14,670.00 62.22

- Excess (S$) 0.00 500.00 -500.00

(S$) 23,576.00 8,406.00 15,170.00 64.35

+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,650.32 588.42 1,061.90 64.35

Nett Amount (S$) 25,226.32 8,994.42 16,231.90 64.35

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 13/09/2019 Present Location: Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 13/09/2019 Inspected At: Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd (HQ)
Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1, #01-45/46
Singapore 408716

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: Hiew May Fung 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our 
knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. 
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(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$10,789.00 NETT) 

TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value :             $ 58,000.00

OMV :                      $ 16,447.00

PARF Rebate (1) :          $ 12,335.00

Quota Premium Paid :       $ 60,003.00

COE Rebate (2) :           $ 37,774.00

Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : $ 50,109.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value $ 58,000.00 minus Total Rebate $ 50,109.00 = $ 7,891.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck. 
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Sep 2019)

Parts: M1-MPV CHEVROLET ORLANDO 1.4 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKX8693R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page 
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. 

Recommended Parts 
No. Qty

Part 
No.

Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 NA *FRONT BUMPER Cracked 650.00 F *650.00 F

2 10 NA *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 15.00 F *15.00 F

3 2 NA *FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER - LH; RH Deformed 60.00 F *60.00 F

4 2 NA *FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LH; RH Deformed 20.00 F *20.00 F

5 1 NA *FRONT BUMPER CHEVROLET LOGO Necessary 105.00 F *105.00 F

6 1 NA *FRONT BUMPER LOWER; BLACK Cut 250.00 F *250.00 F

7 1 NA *FRONT FENDER - RH Buckled 580.00 F *580.00 F

8 1 NA *FRONT FENDER COWLING - RH Deformed 85.00 F *85.00 F

9 10 NA *FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS - RH Necessary 15.00 F *15.00 F

10 1 NA *FRONT FENDER OUTER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH - RH Cut 55.00 F *55.00 F

11 1 NA *FRONT DOOR - RH Bent 850.00 F *850.00 F

12 2 NA *FRONT DOOR RUBBER - RH Not 
Necessary

160.00 F *- F

13 1 NA *FRONT DOOR OUTER CHANNEL MOULDING - RH Not 
Necessary

70.00 F *- F

14 1 NA *FRONT DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR; LOWER - RH Necessary 35.00 F *35.00 F

15 1 NA *FRONT DOOR STICKER - RH Necessary 55.00 F *55.00 F

16 1 NA *FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE; BIG - RH Cut 80.00 F *80.00 F

17 1 NA *FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE; SMALL - RH Cut 20.00 F *20.00 F

18 1 NA *REAR DOOR - RH Repair 850.00 F *- F

19 1 NA *REAR DOOR RUBBER - RH Not 
Necessary

65.00 F *- F

20 1 NA *REAR DOOR OUTER CHANNEL MOULDING - RH Not 
Necessary

80.00 F *- F

21 1 NA *REAR DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR; LOWER - RH Necessary 35.00 F *35.00 F

22 2 NA *REAR DOOR STICKER - RH Not 
Necessary

110.00 F *- F

23 1 NA *REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE; BIG - RH Cut 80.00 F *80.00 F

24 1 NA *REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE; SMALL - RH Not 
Necessary

20.00 F *- F

25 1 NA *REAR FENDER OUTER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH - RH Cut 55.00 F *55.00 F

26 1 NA *REAR BUMPER Not 
Necessary

650.00 F *- F

27 10 NA *REAR BUMPER CLIPS Not 
Necessary

15.00 F *- F

28 2 NA *REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER - LH; RH Not 
Necessary

30.00 F *- F

29 2 NA *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LH; RH Not 
Necessary

40.00 F *- F

30 1 NA *REAR BUMPER LOWER; BLACK Not 
Necessary

170.00 F *- F

31 1 NA *ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH - RH Cut 650.00 F *650.00 F

32 1 NA *SIDE MIRROR ASSY - RH Cracked 580.00 F *580.00 F

33 1 NA *SIDE MIRROR OUTER LOWER COVER - RH Missing 30.00 F *30.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty
Part 
No.

Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

34 1 NA *FRONT DRIVE SHAFT - RH * Check 1,028.00 F *- F

35 1 NA *FRONT TYRE RIM - RH Cut 1,482.00 F *1,482.00 F

36 1 NA *FRONT ABSORBER - RH * Check 315.00 F *- F

37 1 NA *FRONT ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING - RH * Check 55.00 F *- F

38 1 NA *FRONT LOWER ARM - RH Bent 365.00 F *365.00 F

39 1 NA *FRONT KNUCKLE ARM - RH Bent 280.00 F *280.00 F

40 1 NA *FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING W / WHEEL HUP - 
RH

Necessary 380.00 F *380.00 F

41 1 NA *FRONT STAY LINK - RH Bent 40.00 F *40.00 F

42 1 NA *FRONT STEERING CROSSMEMBER * Check 2,220.00 F *- F

43 1 NA *FRONT POWER STEERING RACK * Check 6,896.00 F *- F

44 1 NA *FRONT POWER STEERING RACK TIE END - RH * Check 75.00 F *- F

45 1 NA *FRONT POWER STEERING RACK TIE ROD END - RH * Check 200.00 F *- F
F=Franchise part. 

Total Parts (S$) 19,901.00 6,852.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items 
No Qty Particulars Repairer's Amount

Miscellaneous Items

1 1 FRONT TYRE - RH
(Scratched)(30%)

280.00 84.00

Sub Total (S$) 280.00 84.00

Recommended Labour 
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Paintwork Labour

1 TO RESPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT PORTIONS New 1,250.00 900.00

Labour Items

2 TO KNOCK OUT DENTS; RH FRONT CENTRE DOOR 
PILLAR; RH FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL; LH REAR 
FENDER; REMOVE; REPLACE ACCIDENT PARTS

New 1,400.00 660.00

3 TO CHECK WIRING New 20.00 20.00

4 TO 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 70.00 70.00

5 TO REMOVE; REPLACE RH FRONT TYRE RIM AND 
BALANCING

New 45.00 40.00

6 TO REMOVE; REPLACE RH FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE; 
FRONT CROSSMEMBER; STEERING RACK AND 
RELATED PARTS

New 450.00 200.00

7 TO TRANSFER 2 DOORS AND DOOR FITTING New 160.00 80.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 3,395.00 1,970.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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